# COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

	REGISTER REFERENCE
File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER TA. 604
I. LOCATION	Neillstown, Clondalkin, Co. Dublin
2. PROPOSAL	Site development works on approved industrial lands Date Further Particulars
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE         Date Received         (a) Requested         (b) Received           A.         31.3.80         1.
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Western Contractors Ltd., AddressGreenhills Industrial Estate, Walkinstown, Dublin 12
5. APPLICANT	Name Western Contractors Ltd., Address
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No.PA/1132/80Notified30th May 1980Date30th May 1980EffectTo grant permissionDate30th May 1980Notified18th July 1980
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. PBD/387/80 Date 18th July 1980 Effect Permission granted
8. APPEAL	Notified Decision Type
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3	Date of Effect
10. COMPENSATIO	Register
	The forcement Register



## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND	REGISTER REFERENCE	
	DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER	TA.604	
I. LOCATION	Neillstown, Clondalkin, Co. Dublin	Ş	
2. PROPOSAL	Site development works on approved	industrial lands	
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE   Date Received   (a) Requested     1.	her Particulars (b) Received	
	A. 31.3.80 2.	<b>2.</b>	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Western Contractors Ltd., Address Greenhills Industrial Estate, Walkin		
5. APPLICANT	Name Western Contractors Ltd., Address		
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/1132/80 Notified Date 30th May 1980 Effect	30th May 1980 To grant permission	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. PBD/387/80 Notified 18	Sth July 1980	
8. APPEAL	Notified Decision Type Effect		
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of Decision application Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register		

		norcement Register
12. PURCHASE NOTICE		
13. REVOCATIO or AMENDME	'N NT	
14.		
15.		
16.		
Prepared by		Copy issued byRegistrat
Grid Ref.	O.S. Sheet	Co. Accts. Receipt No.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

el. 724755 (Ext.	262/264)	<u>.</u>	· · · .	DU IRI LO	ANNING DEPAR BLIN COUNTY O SH LIFE CENTR WER ABBEY STF BLIN 1	
		tification of Grant of Per nent (Planning and Deve			 	
	ntractors Limited, Industrial Estate,			d Date	/80: 30/5/8 T.A. 604	Ö
Valkinster Dublin 12.		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		eference No.	9795	
	era Contractora Lin	taa.	Application	Received on	31/3/80	
PERMISSION/	APPROVAL has been granted	for the development de	scribed belo	w subject to the un	dermentioned cor	nditions.
PERMISSION/	APPROVAL has been granted	for the development de	londalisi:	a, Co. Dablin	•	nditions.
Subject to the carried out a	APPROVAL has been granted	for the development de	REAS	Now subject to the un <b>Co. Dablin</b> NONS FOR CONDIT To ensure that the accordance with effective control be	FIONS the development s	hall be
Subject to the carried out a specification That before Bye-Laws to	APPROVAL has been granted <b>CONDITIONS</b> The conditions of this permiss nd completed strictly in acc	for the development de in the development to ordance with the plans a	REAS	ONS FOR CONDIT To ensure that the accordance with	FIONS the development s the permission maintained. / with the Sanitar	hall be and th
Subject to the carried out a specification That before Bye-Laws to observed in the specification the s	APPROVAL has been granted <b>CONDITIONS</b> The conditions of this permiss nd completed strictly in acc lodged with the application. development commences and be obtained and all condition	for the development de ion the development to ordance with the plans a oproval under the Buildins of that approval to	REAS	ONS FOR CONDIT To ensure that the accordance with effective control be in order to comply	FIONS the development s the permission maintained. / with the Sanitar	hall be and th ry Servic

# PBD/ 3.8.7. / 8.0.

5

٠

ť١

ł.

•• =

• ••



CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
hat no development under any permission granted pursuant to is decision be commenced until security for the provision and itisfactory completion of services including maintenance until ken-in-charge by the Local Authority of roads, open space, arparks, sewers, watermains or drains has been given by:	To ensure that a ready sanction may be available to the Council to induce the provision of services and prevent disamenity in the development.
<ul> <li>Lodgment with the Council of an approved Insurance Company Bond in the sum of</li> <li>Council and Council an</li></ul>	
b) Lodgement with the Council of to be applied by the Council and associate Osseletion, if such services are not duly provided to its satisfaction on the provision and completion of such services to standard specification.	
c) Lodgement with the Planning Authority of a letter of guarantee issued by any body approved by the Planning Authority for the purpose in respect of the proposed development in accordance with the guarantee scheme agreed with the Planning Authority.	
riting by the Council. lote: When development has been completed, the Council may ursue the Bond to secure completion of the works required to ring the estate up to the standard for taking-in-charge.	5. 5.
	(Contd)
<b>k</b>	

÷.,

· • • • , - <u>-</u> ÷

1 **N** -

· -

· . . . \_ . .

-• · · · .

7

.

•





## **DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL**

Tel.	724755 (Ext.	262/264)	•
			**

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL
IRISH LIFE CENTRE
LOWER ABBEY STREET
DUBLIN 1

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts,

	Decision Order Number and Date
	Register Reference No.
Applicant	Application Received on

PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.

### Proposed alto development works at Noillatown, Elendalkin, Co. Dablin.

CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
5. That the vator supply and draimage arrangements, including the disponal of surface water, he is accordance with the requirements of the County Council.	
. That the requirements of the Reads Engineer, as specified in RPS 104, be strictly adhered to in this development.	6. In the interest of safety.
. That this permission refers to site development works only and does not refer to layout of buildings.	7. In the interest of the proper pleasing and development of the
That the developer maintain the reads and services in the astate in a proper conditions watil taken in charge by the Connail.	S. To protect the amenities of the
That details of proposed public lighting arrangements to the required standard be	9. In the interest of public safety.



- 15. That details of boundary treatment and Landsceping be submitted for approval of Flanning Anthonity.
- 14. 5-ft. high sereen walls of brick or similar durable materials suitably capped and finished be provided to screen the rear gardens of existing bouses from view from new read and from factory units. Details to be agreed with the Planning Authority.
- 15. That the necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of elsy, rabble at deposit of elsy, rabble or other dobris on adjoining roads during the course of the works.
- 16. That all watermain toppings branch connections, sumbbing and chlorination, he carried out by the County Connect, Samitary Services Department, and that the sest thereof be paid to the County Council before any development commences. In this regard applicant is advised that a public water supply is available at the moment for teilet use only and this restriction will remain for at least a further 12-months and pessibly longer.
- 17. That the feel severage flow from the estate does not exceed by eu. mins. No industrial efficient to be discharged without planning permission and license under the Vater Fellution Act. Discharge from spillage areas throughout the site to be subject to the provisions of the Water Follution Act.
- 13. That the access road be widened to 30-ft. in a 52-ft. allowance.

13. In the interest of ecolity.

- 14. In the interest of emenity.
- 15. To protect the emenities of the
- 16. To samply with public health requirements and to ensure adequate standards of workmanably. As the provision of these services by the Council will facilitate the proposed development, it is considered reasonable that the Council should recoup the sest.
- 17. To prevent pollution.
- 18. To ensure a satisfastery standard of development.

for Principal Officer.

#### 📕 and the second se

• • • • •

#### en en la companya de la companya de

### - ······ · · ·

\* A ...

•

####